
3.  Press MODE���������	
����������������

4.  Press RESET / ��������
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����	����
����������������
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������������	��
�������

5.  Press MODE��������
��������������������������������
������������

���� ������� !�� "� ��� ��������� ������� ��	��� ���� �������
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RADIO 

To operate radio:
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To scan stations:

1.  Press SCAN������
����	���
����
�	���)
�*	������	������

����������)�	���

2.  Press SCAN��������������������������
��������
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4. Slide the �����$�����������
������	���������
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ADJUSTING THE SETTINGS

DISTANCE AND CALORIES

#����� �������� A� ������ ��;��� �� ���
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To set stride length and body weight:

,�� B��DIST / TIMER or CAL / TIMER�������
�������������
MODE� )�
� ���� �������� ��� ����
� C#�BD<� E� +<B(0T 
��������#�����
����	�$�
�����������

 

2. Press RESET /  	���� �������
��� ��������)���
��� ��
���������7!-����,F-�����
�,,�����-������8*.

3.   Press MODE�������������	�$�
�����������

4. Press RESET /  	���� ���
��� ������ ������� ��

�������7!-%,F-�;���
��F%!"-��$�8*. 

5.   Press MODE��������
����������

 TIP � � B����	��� ��
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���� B��	��������
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���;�,-�������������������������
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 MOTION SENSITIVITY

Follow these important procedures to adjust the Motion 
Sensitivity and ensure accurate readings: 

,��� H�

������ ������� ���� ������� ���� 	��� ��� �� $���� �
�
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>��� �������������	���
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"��� J�:	��� ��������� ������ )� ���;��� ������ ���������
�������������>%"�	�������	
����
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The following conditions may cause incorrect reading 
of steps taken:
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USING THE PEDOMETER

COUNT-UP TIMER

#��� ��	��%	�� ���
� ���� ���
�� )
��� 6�
�� ���� ��	��� ��� ��
����	�� ���� �)� KK� ��	
��� FK� ��	����� ���� FK� ��������
7KKLFKMFK�8

,��� B��DIST / TIMER or CAL / TIMER�������
����ST / SP to 
���
���������
�

 

2. Press ST / SP���������������������
�

#��
������������
����6�
����
����RESET���DIST / TIMER or 
CAL / TIMER������

TO VIEW VALUES 

To view steps taken, distance traveled and calories burned:
Press MODE��������
��������
��������

#��
������������	�����
����RESET / ���STEP�������

 NOTE � � #��� ������ �������� ���� ����
��� $	
���� ���� $��
����
�����������������������������

FITNESS TIPS
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PRECAUTIONS
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SPECIFICATIONS

TYPE DESCRIPTION

Q��
����������� C#<���DBC#�E�#B'<���HJ=�E�#B'<�

�������������;� ,>���	
�E�>"���	
�������������	
�E��
  ��	���E��������������

C������	���
� -����KK�KKK������

D��������
������� -����KKK�KK�;��7-����KKK�KK�����8R

H�	��%	�����
� KK���	
���FK���	�����FK��������

U����������
����� !-����,F-;��7�F�$�����!"-�$�8R

C�
����������� !-����,F-����7,,�����-������8R

Q��
���������� %,-����"-�°C�7,"����,-"�W&8

C��
��������� %>-�����-�°C��7%"����,"-�W&8

U����
��� >���=�""�,�FX

U����
���)�� ����	
�������	�	��
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���������
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����� ���� ���
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ABOUT OREGON SCIENTIFIC
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EU-DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
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Pedometer with Radio

Model: PE326FM

USER MANUAL

EN

INTRODUCTION

#���;���	� )�
�������������Q
�����C������[���������
�
7�<!>�&'8��

Z���� ���� ���	��� ������ ��� ��	� 	��� ��	
� ���� �
��	���� B��
�������� �
������� ����%$�%����� ���
	������ ��� ����� ���
��������� ������������ ���� ��
����� ��	� ���	��� ;����
�$�	���

KEY FEATURES

FRONT VIEW

1.  COVER RELEASE:��
�������������
������������


2.    :�B���
����
�����������	
������
������

3.   :�C���������
�����E����
�����
�������	��

"��� U����
�������
�����

F��� �����RESET:��
�������
��	
�������)�	���������

���� �����SCAN:��
��������������
�	���
�����������

INTERIOR

 

1.  MODE:� #������� $������� STEP, DIST / TIMER� ����
CAL / TIMER

2.  ST / SP:�C��
���E�C��������


3.    :�#	
���$��;�������

"��� '����� ��������� �����L� B��
������ �
� ���
������ 	���
��������

5.  RESET /  :� ������� ������� ����� ���	��� ��� 6�
���
��
���������	�����������

���� U�������

LCD 

 

,��� D������������
���������
����

>��� D������������$����
����
�����

!��� D����������������
����
�������

"��� D���������������
���
	����

F��� D����������E���������,>���	
�����;

���� B���������������������L

� N�� STEP��������������	�$�
��)���������;���������������;

� N�� DIST / TIMER����������������������
����������������
� ��	��%	�����


� N�� CAL / TIMER����������������
��������	�$�
��)��
� ����
���$	
��������������	��%	�����


7.  D���������Z���
�'���*

/��� +�������Z��E�=$�*

K��� D��������������#��
�'���

,-���C�
�����H���
�B�����*

 NOTE    *B���
���	�����)�����	
���
��	�������?C��������
����� ���� ���
�� 	���� �)� ����	
�� �
�� 	���� ��� <?� E� ?Z�
������������

GETTING STARTED

INSULATION TAPE

U�)�
�� 	���� ���� ������� �	��� �	�� ���� ��	������ �����
	���
����������$����
������
�

 NOTE ���#���	�������������
;�	����������������	������	��

BATTERIES

 

To change the batteries:

,��� (�������
���������	�������$����
�������
���������
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��>���=�""��6��,�FX�$����
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��*	�������

!��� ������������$����
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 NOTE � � �
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To open the cover:

0������������������
�	�
������
�������������������������
�����
��������COVER RELEASE�$	�����������������
�

CLOCK

1.  Press MODE�	��������STEP�������������������

>��� �
���� ���� ����� MODE� )�
� ���� ��������� #��� ,>%��	
�
���	�������������
����RESET / �����������$�������,>�
��	
�����>"���	
�)�
����

 



3.  Pulse MODE y el dígito de las horas parpadeará.

4.  Pulse el botón RESET / � ��
�� ������
� ��� ����
��
�	�����������a�������	��������
����
������
�����:	����
rápidamente. 

5.  Pulse MODE� ��
�� ����
��
� 	�� �:	���� �� ����
� ���
siguiente.

���� ����������������!��"���
�������	
�
���������
����������
minutos.

RADIO

Para utilizar la radio:

=�� 
���� &'� ���
��
���� ��� ����
�� ��� ��
����
�	������������� �	����� ��� ��
��	6���� �����	
�	��
����<��
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�	��
��� ����
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������
�������	
�	��
�������
�	�������
�������
����
�����<������� �������
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Para buscar emisoras:

1. Pulse SCAN� ��
�� ���
� 	��� $��*	���� �����������
������*	��������	���
��	�������
��

2.  Pulse SCAN� ��� �	���� ��
�� ����
� �� ��� ��	�����
emisora.

!�� H	��������	���������	����,-/�'06���	���������RESET 
��
�������
������)
��	������
�����
������7//�'068�

"�� ������������	���� �����������������

CONSEJO: Cuando ��� ��� 	����� ��� 
���, retire los 
�	
�	��
����������������
������
�*	��se gasten las pilas.

 NOTA   <��	�����	����������
����������������	�������
�����
����&'��	�����
�����
�*	������������e gasten más 
���
������)����
����
���������������	�����

 NOTA  <���������
���<!>�&'����	������������������ 
sensibilidad y podría ��
�� �)������� ��
� ���
)�
����� 
�����
�����a������ <�� ����� ���� ��� ����
����� ���� 
�����
���� �����
����������� ��� �
��	���� ���
��� ��
�� 
�)���������
����
�������
�������
�*	�������
�������
�	�� 
$��*	��������������������
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CONFIGURACIÓN DE AJUSTES

DISTANCIA Y CALORÍAS

D�������������A�����
�����pasos x longitud media del paso 
=�� ������� ��

����� ��� ��� �������� �������� ��� *	�� ���
������:	��������

����������������������	$�
�����
������
paso.

��
�� ����
�	������	����
�������� ��������
��������	������
��� ��$��� ����
� ��� �	����� �	����� )����
���� <�� �<!>�&'�
	�������������
��
������������
�����pasos���
���)
���
�	���
���������

Para determinar altura y peso:

,�� <�� ���� ������ DIST / TIMER o CAL / TIMER, pulse 
MODE y manténgalo pulsado durante dos segundos 
��
��������
����������������JCQ�E��<CQ��=�������
���
del paso parpadearán.

 2. Pulse RESET / ����������������
���������	����������
7!-���,F-������,,����-��	������8R�

3.   Pulse MODE�����������
�������������
�����
��

4. Pulse RESET / � ������ �����6�
� ��� �:	���� ��� �����
��������7!-%,F-�;�����F%!"-��$
��8R��

5.   Pulse MODE���
������
��
������
�

 CONSEJO ��=�������	����������paso es distinto��B��
��	6���
	�� ����
� ������ ��
�� ����
���
� ��� �����	�� ����� ��� �	�
paso��������,-�pasos���������������������
�,-�

 

SENSIBILIDAD DEL MOVIMIENTO

Siga estas importantes instrucciones para ajustar la 
sensibilidad al movimiento  y garantizar lecturas precisas: 

,��� H���*	�����	�������

������������)�:������������	
�������
���	
���

>��� ����������������
��������������
��

3.  Camine a ritmo normal, al menos 100 pasos.

 

"��� J:	�����������$����������$�������������������������
������>%"��������$����
�����������
������

Las siguientes situaciones pueden provocar que se 
recojan datos erróneos:

,��� �����������������	��������������
����6������������
de gente o suelo irregular.

>��� '���������)
��	�������

$�����$�:���������������
���
�������
������

�
�������
�����	$
���$�:�
�������
��������

CÓMO USAR EL PODÓMETRO

CRONÓMETRO

<���
������
�����������������6�
����������
���������
��
hasta un máximo de 99 horas, 59 minutos y 59 segundos 
7KKLFKMFK�8

,��� <����������DIST / TIMER o CAL / TIMER, pulse ST / 
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����	����RESET en los 
modos DIST / TIMER o CAL / TIMER.

Podómetro con radio FM
Modelo: PE326FM
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CARACTERÍSTICAS MÁS IMPORTANTES

VISTA FRONTAL
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4.  Compartimento para las pilas
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predeterminada
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PARA EMPEZAR

CINTA AISLANTE
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Para cambiar las pilas:
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Para abrir la cubierta:
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pulse el botón de APERTURA DE LA CUBIERTA� ���� ���
otra.
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1.  Pulse MODE�������*	�����
�6�����������STEP.  

2.  Pulse MODE y manténgalo pulsado durante 2 segundos. 
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PARA CONSULTAR LOS VALORES

Para visualizar los pasos dados, distancia recorrida y 
calorías:
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CONSEJOS PARA ENTRENAR
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para personas distintos pesos.

 

 

PRECAUCIÓNES

����� ����	
�
��� *	�� 	��� �	� �
��	���� ��

���������� ��
�����

�
�
������� ������������������������	������	�	�
��
����
�����������	��6�
�����
��	���L

N =���� ��� �
��	���� ���� 	�� ����� �	���� ���
�������
�	��������� O�� 	��� ����
������� �$
������ ��
��

������� ��
*	�����
���� ��	��
� �������� ��� 	�������
O���	��
:���	���������
��	����������	����������������
�	�
�����:�����

N O��������������
��	������ )	�
6�����
����������
�����
������� �	��	������� ��� �����
��	
�� �� �	������� <��
�����������������������
��	����������	6��
�������������
�	
�������
����� ��
������� �������D������
������
���
�
�����
�*	������
��	����������
����
��

N O�� ����	��� ���� ������������ ���
����� D�� ����
���
��	��
�������
������������	����������
�����	��
��������
=�� 	����� �
������ �������� ������������ *	�� ���
usuario no debe manipular.

N O�� 
���� ��� ��������� =HD� ���� �$:����� �	
���� ��
*	��
���
�����	��
�������

N #������	������	���������	����������������	��*	�
�
tipo.

N ���
�������������������	�
��
�����
��	������
�	����
���
periodo de tiempo.

N J�� 
������6�
� ���� ������ ��
��	6��� ����� �	�����
��	����� ���� �������������� ��� ����� ���	��� ���
usuario.

N <���� �
��	���� ��� 	�� ���
	������ ��� �
������� O	����
������� ��������
���� C� �������� 
���
������ ��������
��������������������
������
����	���
������
��������
���������������������

N O����*	�������
�	���������������������*	��������	��
����
����������
�����a��
���

N H���
	�$�� ������ ���� )	������� �
�������� �� ���
��������� ��� ��� 	��� �	
����� 	�� ��
��� ��
���� ���
tiempo. Compruebe y limpie regularmente la parte 
���
�
�����	�����������J����
�������*	���	�
���:�����

������������������
�	������
�������
�����	��
6����

N H	����� ������ ����� �
��	����� �����
���� ��� *	�� ���
���������
�
������$��	
������
������������
���������
��
��
��$
�	���
�����������������

N D�$��������������������
��������������������*	�����
�	���
��������������	����	������)�

������������������
reales.

N =������������������������	�������	�����
��
��	�
���
�����
��������)�$
������

 NOTA �=��������a��������������
��	��������������������
��� ����� ���	��� ��� 	�	�
�� �	����� ���$�
��� ��� �
����
�����

 NOTA � O�� ������ ���� )	������� �� ������
��� ����
���
�����$���� ��� ������ ���� �������� � C�
����� ����
��� ���
��������������	����
$	��
��������������������)�
������

FICHA TÉCNICA

TIPO DESCRIPCIÓN
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Contador de pasos 0 a 99.999 pasos
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Cronómetro  99 horas, 59 minutos, 59 segundos
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Pilas 2 x LR44 de 1,5V
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SOBRE OREGON SCIENTIFIC
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10.000 pasos
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RADIO 

Betrieb des Radios:
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EINSTELLUNGEN ANPASSEN

DISTANZ UND KALORIEN
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So stellen Sie die Schrittlänge und das Körpergewicht ein:
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Befolgen Sie diesen wichtigen Hinweis, um die 
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Messwerte zu gewährleisten: 
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Die nachfolgenden Bedingungen können zu einer 
falschen Anzeige der zurückgelegten Schritte führen:
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DEN SCHRITTZÄHLER VERWENDEN

COUNT-UP-TIMER
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WERTE ANZEIGEN 

So zeigen Sie die Anzahl zurückgelegter Schritte, die 
zurückgelegte Distanz und den Kalorienverbrauch an:
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So wechseln Sie die Batterien:
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0������ C�� ���� C��
��6{���
� ���;
������ )������ C�� ����
(x
������� ��� ���
� 0���� 	��� �
x�;��� C�� ��� #����� 6	��
ÖFFNEN DES DECKELS������
�����
���0����

UHRZEIT EINSTELLEN

,��� D
x�;���C���	)�MODE��$����
�'��	��STEP�����6�����
����

>��� 0������ C�� MODE� 6��� C�;	����� ����� ���
x�;��� D�
�
,>%C�	������
�� $������ 6	� $��;���� D
x�;��� C�� �	)�
RESET / ���	��6�����������,>%C�	����%�	�������
>"%C�	����)�
����6	��{�����

 

!��� D
x�;��� C�� �	)� MODE�� ��� }))�
�� )x
� ��� �C�	�����
$���������
�	)���6	�$��;���

"��� D
x�;���C���	)��RESET /  ���	������C�	������
��6	�{���
���



3.  A��	��6��	
�MODE��������))
�������M��	
���������
�����

"��� J��	��6� �	
� RESET / � ��	
� �����
� ���� ��))
���
��� �M��	
��� '������6� ������ ��	���� ��)���a�� ��	
�
�	������
�
�����������������	
����

F��� J��	��6��	
�MODE���	
�����
��
���������
��	�
a������
�	������

���� ����������6�����a������!�j�"���	
�������
����
a�������
������	���������������������

RADIO

Fonctionnement de la radio : 
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Pour scanner les fréquences : 
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AJUSTER LES REGLAGES 

DISTANCE ET CALORIES 
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Réglage de la longueur des enjambées et du poids : 
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SENSIBILITE DE MOUVEMENT 

Veuillez suivre la procédure qui suit pour régler la Sensibilité 
de Mouvement et ainsi garantir l’exactitude des relevés :  
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Le nombre de pas peut s’avérer incorrect  dans les cas 
suivants : 
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UTILISATION DU PEDOMETRE 

MINUTEUR PROGRESSIF 
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VISUALISATION DES VALEURS 

Visualisation des pas, de la distance parcourue et des 
calories consommées : 
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   Podomètre avec Radio
Modèle :  PE326FM

MANUEL DE L’UTILISATEUR
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AU COMMENCEMENT
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Pour remplacer les piles : 
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Pour ouvrir le couvercle : 
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RADIO 

Per accendere la radio:

=�� 
���� &'� ���
��
���� �� �������� �	�������������
*	������������� ���
������	
����
��J���

]� �M�����  . 
��
�������
�����
��������
�

�������������������	
����
��
=M����� ��������

]�

Per cercare le stazioni:
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REGOLAZIONE DELLE IMPOSTAZIONI

DISTANZA E CALORIE
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Per impostare la lunghezza della falcata e il peso:
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SENSIBILITÀ AL MOVIMENTO

Seguire queste importanti istruzioni per regolare la sensibilità 
al movimento e garantire la rilevazione di dati precisi: 
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Le seguenti condizioni possono causare la lettura errata 
dei passi effettuati:
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UTILIZZO DEL CONTAPASSI

TIMER A CONTEGGIO PROGRESSIVO
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VISUALIZZAZIONE DEI VALORI

Per visualizzare i passi effettuati, la distanza percorsa e 
le calorie bruciate:
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Contapassi con radio FM
Modello: PE326FM

MANUALE PER L’UTENTE
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Om de radio te bedienen:
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INSTELLINGEN AANPASSEN

AFSTAND EN CALORIEËN
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BEWEGINGSGEVOELIGHEID

Volg deze belangrijke procedures op om de 
beweginggevoeligheid in te stellen en voor nauwkeurige 
meting te zorgen: 
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2.   Zet de stappenteller op nul.

3. Loop op normale snelheid; neem tenminste 100 
stappen.
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De volgende situaties kunnen onjuiste stapgegevens 
veroorzaken:
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DE PEDOMETER GEBRUIKEN

TIMER

De timer begint op nul en telt tot maximaal 99 uur, 59 
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1.  In DIST / TIMER��)�CAL / TIMER����	���
	;��	�ST / SP 
om de timer te starten.
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Pedometer met Radio
Model: PE326FM
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Om de batterijen te vervangen:
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WAARDEN BEKIJKEN

Om stappen, afstand en verbrande calorieën te 
bekijken:
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����������� C���� ���� �
��	��� ����� ��� ����� $����� ����
�
����6��������D��;���)�	������
��
6�;���

N =������� ���
������������������� 
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����6��������
�������
����������;��������������������
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N =������$:�����$�������������������������$����
:���

N X�
�:��
����$����
:�������	������
��	������
������
���:��
op gaat bergen.

N +�����
� 	� ��� $����
:��� ��
������� ��$
	;� ����
������� ��	��� $����
:��� 6����� ����������� �� ��6��
handleiding.

N D�� �
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 NB � &	������ ��� �������
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$����;$��
�� O���� �������� ��� ���� 	�� ��������:;��
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;����	������
����
��)�
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SPECIFICATIES

TYPE BESCHRIJVING

Bedieningsmodi C#<���DBC#�E�#B'<���HJ=�E��
 #B'<�

����%����;��;� ,>E>"%		
�����������	
���E��
 ��	����E���������

C�����������
� 0 tot 99.999 stappen 

J)���������)������ -�����KKK�KK�;��
 7-�����KKK�KK��:�8R

Timer 99 uur, 59 minuten, 59  
 ��������

U�
�;�=������������� !-�����,F-;��7�F�$������!"-�$�8R

Paslengte !-����,F-����7,,�����-������8R

(�$
	;������ %,-�����"-�°C 7,"�����,-"�°F8

Q���������� %>-������-�°C�7%"�����,"-�°F8

U����
:��� 2 x LR44 1,5V

=������		
�U����
:��� �������
���		
�
�����$
	;�
 ,�:��
���������
�

�
��	���)����������� 64 x 33 x 42 mm 
7=���U���08� 7>�F>���,�!-���,��F����8

(������ !"�K���7,�>!��	����8������
 $����
:��

 NB  RB���
��� ������������� ��
���� ������� ��$
	;�� ���
��������� ���
� XC� ��� ��� ���
����� ������������� ��� ���
������������
�<?�E�?Z�

OVER OREGON SCIENTIFIC

U�6��;���6����$����7�����
���������������8 om meer 
������������
�	����	����
��	����������
��Q
�����C�������
�
��	����� 6����� ������� )��������������� ��6�������%���
������	�
	����� ��� ���
��������� Q�� ��6�� ��$���� ����� 	�
�����������)�
��������
���6��;����������������
�����������
	����������������������
���

SECTIE EC-DECLARATIE VAN CONFORMITEIT

0�
$:���
;���
��Q
�����C���������� Pedometer met Radio 
7'����L��<!>�&'8 �����
�����������������<'H�
����:��
>--"E,-/E<H��<���;���������������;���������������
���
H��)�
��������
;��
����������
6��;�$����;$��
������6��
Q
�����C�������;���������
����



3.  Pressione MODE������������������
�������
���

4.  Pressione RESET /  ��
�� ����
�
� �� ����
� ��� ��
���
Pressione e mantenha pressionado para aumentar o 
����
�
����������

5.  Pressione MODE���
������
��
�������
������������
�
��
�����:	�������	����

���� ����������������!��"���
����������
����:	���������	����
e segundos.

RÁDIO 

Para colocar o rádio em funcionamento:

Q������&'� ���
��
���� ���%����	�������������*	�����
���)���������	��������������������Q�����������)��������
�	���� ����
���
������
���	������������)���������	����
��
��������
���
�����Q������� �������
���
��

Para efetuar a busca de estações:

1.  Pressione SCAN� ��
�� ��
��

�
� ��� )
�*	n������
��� ������� �
��������� ��a� *	�� 	��� 
�������� ��:��
������
����

2.  Pressione SCAN� ���������� �� ��� ��� �����
� ��
�� ��

�����������	����

!�� ^	�������	����������
����,-/�'06���
������������
RESET���
��
���
��
�]�)
�*	n�������
���7//�'068�

"�� D���6���� ����������$��
������	�������:����

DICA:�^	�������
�������������
����	������������������
)���������	����������������
�������������������������

 NOTA ��Q�	����
��������������	�����������	6����)	����
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����&'��������	��
��� 
���������������������
��������)�������������������������������
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� �)������ ��
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�
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AJUSTE DAS CONFIGURAÇÕES

DISTÂNCIA E CALORIAS

D������� ������ A� ������� ������ �� ����
������ �a��� ���
������� Q� ����	��� ��

���� ��� �������� �������� ��� �:	����
�������������
�������a����������������	���

Q� ����	��� �
����� ��� ����
��� ����	����� ����� ��
������
�����������
����)���
����Q��<!>�&'�	��6���������
��
��
�����������
��������������������������)�
����
�	���
$������������

����� ���������� �� ��	
��	����� ��� 
����� �� �� 
����
corporal:

,�� O��'����DIST / TIMER ou CAL / TIMER pressione e 
mantenha pressionado MODE por dois segundos para 
���
�
���������C#�BD<�E�+<B(0#��Q��������������������
����
���

 

2. Pressione RESET / � ��a� *	�� �� ����
������ ���
����������:������:�������������7!-���,F-�����	�,,���
�-����������8R�

3.   Pressione MODE������������������������
���

4. Pressione RESET / ���a�*	�������������:������:��
�������7!-%,F-�;���	��F%!"-��$�8R�

5.   Pressione MODE���
������
��
�����
�

 DICA � Q� ����
������ ��� ������ ����	��� ��
��� B��
��
�� ����
������ ��
��
���� ��� �a��� ��� �������� ��
��
����
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�������
�����������������������,-����������
�����������������
��
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�,-�

SENSIBILIDADE DE MOVIMENTO

������������	
���������
������	���������	��������������
Sensibilidade de Movimento, garantindo, assim, leituras 
precisas: 

,��� �����������
�������

�����������	�������������� E�
)����������	
��

 

>��� }�
�����������
�����������

!��� H������ �� ������� ��
���I� �n�� ����� ������� ,--�
passos.

  

"��� J:	����������$�������������������������������������
����
�������������������>%"���a�*	��	������	
���
�����
��:���$����

As condições seguintes podem causar leitura incorreta 
dos passos dados:

,��� H�����
� �� ������� 

��	��
���� ���� ����� ������
�
����
���������
���������
��������������	���������
irregulares.
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UTILIZANDO O PEDÔMETRO

TIMER DE CONTAGEM PROGRESSIVA

Q����
��������������
��
��������������������
����6�
��
até um máximo de 99 horas, 59 minutos e 59 segundos 
7KKLFKMFK�8

,��� O��'����DIST / TIMER ou CAL / TIMER pressione ST 
/ SP���
�����
������
�

 

2. Pressione ST / SP�������������
�����

����
������
�

��
��6�
�
������
���
�������RESET no Modo DIST / TIMER 
ou CAL / TIMER.

COMO VERIFICAR OS VALORES 

�����������������
�������������������������
������������
as calorias consumidas:

Pressione MODE���
�����
�
�������������:����

��
�� 6�
�
� ��� ����
���� �
������� RESET /  no Modo 
STEP.

 NOTA � J� �������� ������ �� ����
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���������:	�������������������������������

DICAS DE APTIDÃO FÍSICA

��
�������
�	���$����������)��������
��������a��������
��
��	�����������������������-;��������
�,-�---����������
����������	�
���
������������!--�����
����Q����
����
�� ���	
� )�
����� ���	���� 
�)�
n����� $������ � *	����� ���
����	����������
�����
����������������
����������

 

 

PRECAUÇÕES
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��� �	������� ��� �����
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N O��������������������������
�����J������$��
������
desta regra anulará a garantia do produto, podendo 
��	��
��������J�	�������
��������������	�������*	��
possam ser reparadas pelo usuário.

N O����

������$:������	
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���������=HD�����������
��	��
�������

N #���� ��� ������� �
���	����� ��� ���	���
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tipo de pilha.

N ���
�����������������
�����������������������������
�	�
��%�����
�	��������������

N J��������������������������
��	$���	�������
��������
���)�
�����������������������	���

N <���� �
��	��� a� 	�� ���
	������ ��� �
������� O	����
������ ��������%���� H������� �� 
��������
� �	� ������
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�������� ��� �����n���� ��� ������� ����� ��:��
�������
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N O�����*	������
�	�������
k��������������������
����
������*	����a�
���

N X�
�*	�� ��� �
������ )	������ ����� �� ���
����� ����
tenha sido usado por um longo tempo. Teste e limpe o 
produto regularmente.
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�
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N D����� ��� ������ ��� ��
������� ��� ������� ��$����
���������	����������)�
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N Q� ��������� ������ ���	��� ���� ����� ��
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��	6���
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6��������)�$
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ESPECIFICAÇÕES

TIPO DESCRIÇÃO

Modos de  C#<���DBC#�E�#B'<���HJ=�E��
)	���������� #B'<�

����������������
���� &�
�����,>���
���E�>"���
����
 ������
��E���	���E����	���

Contador de passos 0 a 99.999 passos

D���������
��

��� -���KKK�KK�;��
 7-���KKK�KK������8R

#��
�������������� KK� ��
���� FK� ��	����� FK�
�
��
������� segundos

X�
���������������
��
��� !-���,F-;��7�F�$����!"-�$�8R

H���
��������������� !-���,F-����
 7,,����-����������8R

#��������)	����������� %,-���"-�°C�7,"���,-"�°F8

#���������
��6��������� %>-����-�°C 7%"���,"-�°F8

Pilhas 2 x LR44 de 1,5V

D	
��������������� ����
���������	������	�������
 rádio.1 ano de uso do  
 ���k���
���������

D����������� 64 x 33 x 42 mm 
7H���=���J8� 7>�F>���,�!-���,��F����������8

Peso !"�K���7,�>!������8����������

 NOTA ��RJ��������������	����������
�������	������
�����������������������<?J������������������	�������
�a�
��������������������������?<�E��?�

SOBRE A OREGON SCIENTIFIC

Visite nosso site 7�����
����������������$
8 para saber 
������$
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��	����Q
�����C�������

H�������n������������������)�
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SEÇÃO DE DECLARAÇÃO DE CONFORMIDADE - EU

J�Q
�����C������������
��*	����������k���
���������� 
7'�����L� �<!>�&'8� ����� ��� ���
��� ���� �� <'H� �
�����
>--"E,-/E<H��?����������������������������D����
�����
���H��)�
�����������������������
��
�*	��������
��a�����
������CJH�

Pedômetro com Rádio
Modelo: PE326FM

MANUAL DO USUÁRIO

POR

INTRODUÇÃO

J�
��������� ��
� ��������
� ����� ���k���
�� ��� Q
�����
C������[�7�<!>�&'8�
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� ��� ��	�
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CARACTERÍSTICAS PRINCIPAIS

VISTA FRONTAL

 

1.  COVER RELEASE: Pressione para abrir a tampa 
protetora

2.    :�H���*	�����)���������	������
�����
���
���

3.   :�D���6����
���	�����
�E����	
������	���
do rádio

4.  Compartimento de pilha

5.  Rádio RESET:� �
������� ��
�� 
���
��
� ]� ��������
���
��

6.  Rádio SCAN:� �
������� ��
�� �)��	�
� �� $	���� ����
������������
���

INTERIOR

 

1.  MODE:� J���
��� ���
�� STEP, DIST / TIMER e CAL / 
TIMER

2.  ST / SP:�B����E���
�������


3.    :�=������	6����)	���

"��� H���������$�����������������L��	�������	����	�
a sensibilidade da unidade

5.  RESET /  :� }�
�� ��� ����
��� ��� ����I� �	������ ���
����
�������:	����

���� H������
������

LCD 
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9.  É exibido no Modo Timer

,-����������������	����������R

 NOTA ��RJ��������������	����������
�������	������
�����������������������<?J������������������	�������
�a�
��������������������������?<�E��?�

PARA COMEÇAR

FITA ISOLANTE

J����� ��� 	��
� �� ���
������ 
��
�� �� ���� �������� *	�� ����
��$���������������������
���������������

 NOTA   J� 	������ ���� )	�����
��� �� ������ *	�� �� ����
����������:��
��
����

PILHAS

 

Para trocar as pilhas:
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Para abrir a tampa:
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Att använda radio:
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Att söka stationer:
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 RÖRELSEKÄNSLIGHET

Följ dessa viktiga steg nedan för att justera  rörelsekänsligheten 
för att försäkra dig om att beräkningarna blir exakta: 
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Följande förhållanden kan orsaka felaktiga mätvärden:
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ANVÄNDNING AV STEGRÄKNAREN
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Stegräknare med radio
Modell: PE326FM
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För att byta batterierna:

,��� #
��;�)y
�;���������
�����$����
�	�;���

>��� C{����>���=�""�,�FX�$����
�
�����
�������
�����

!��� C{������$�;��$����
�	�;���

 NOTERING ��C;�������:y��������������{����)y
$
	;����
$����
�
��£������:y�������

 ��X��������£��$����
��£�

Att öppna luckan:

0£��� ����
{;��
��� 	��
{���� )����� ���� � �£���
��� ���� ����
������������
��;��£�COVER RELEASE�;���������������
andra.

KLOCKA

,�� #
��;�MODE tills STEP LÄGET��������

>��� #
��;� ���� �£��� ���� MODE� � ��£� ��;	���
�� ,>%
����
��{
����;����
�����$��;���J��{���RESET /    
;�������)y
������{�:���������,>%�����>"%����
�)�
����

HÄLSOTIPS

&y
������£��������)�
����������{��
��-;�����
��������������
,-�---������)y
�����$
{�������!--�;���
�
��&y�:��������
���
��
�����������
���������������$
{����;���
�
��)y
�£�������
����;
�����;��

 

 FÖRSIKTIGHETSÅTGÄRDER

&y
�������
���{;�
��£������	����{���
�����
��	;���{;�
������
;�

�;���$y
��	��{���)y�:������)�
���������������;���������
$
	;�����������������	����{���
��
��	;���L

N J��{�������:	;���{���)	;�����
�����J��{�������
�������
����
� )
{������ 
���y
��������� �£� ������ ;��� �
��;��
�;����� J��{��� ���
�� �
��	;��
��� � ����� ������� ����
)y
��
����������)	;����

N ?��{��� �����
��	;����)y
����
����;
�)��
����y��
�������
����
� ;
�)������
�����
� � �����
��	
�����
� �	)�)	;�������
?��{��� ���� �
��	;���� )y
� �
�;�� ����:	�� 	���
� �{��
��
��
���
��C£����$���������;����
��;����;��;��)���

N '��
�� ���� ���� ���
��� ;���������
�� Q�� ���� �{���
�
	���y
���
������£��
��	;��������;�������	�����
��;��
�;������
��	;��������£���
�����
���
�
$�
������
�

N J��{���������£
������
�����������������)��
��������
;����;���������

N &y
�;������£��{
��
� ��� ������������ ��� �����
batterityper.

N ����;��	
�$����
�
�������
��	;�����;����)y
��
���	���
�
����{��
����
���

N J��{��� ������� ���� $����
�
� ������ �����;�����
��� �
������$
	;���������

N �
��	;���� {
� ���� �
���������
	������ &y
�y;� ���
��
��������;���{
��
��	;�����Z����;���£��
)y
�{�:�
�������
�
���� �{
������ ��
���;����
� ��� ��� �
��	;�� $��y��
�
��
����

N X�
y
� ���� 	���
� �£�
�� ����{�������
� $��������
���;�
���;�� ;
����
� �£� �
��	;����� �)��
���� ���� �����

�;�)y
����;�
�;����y��
�

N Z���
����
��������	�	�)	�;����
�����
��	;������
���
��
����{���	���
�����{��
������?�)y
�
����$	������
������
����
���y
�������
��	;�����&£����;���;����
�����������
�	;��
��
�����
��������
�£
�����

N &y
$
	;��� �
��	;�� �£���� ��
��
��� ���� ��������)����
�£����������:y�����������)£
�������{����������������

�����)����

N J�� �
��;��;��;�� �;{��� ;��� ������$���
��� � ������
���	����;�:�����)
£���������
;��������

N B����£����� � ������ ���	��� )£
� �:� ;���
��� 	����
�����
;�
��������������

 NOTERA � D�� ��;��;�� �����;�����
��� ���� ����£�����
� ������ ���	��� ;��� ;����� ���� {��
��� 	���� ���
��
upplysning.

 NOTERING � <����;���
� ���� ���$��y
� ;��� �;�:�� �������
��;�� �{���
�� &y
� ��
� �)�
������� ;����;��� ���� ��;����
�;y����{����

SPECIFIKATIONER

TYP BESKRIVNING

J
$����{���� C#<���DBC#E�#B'<���HJ=E#B'<�

�������;���;�� ,>%�E�>"%����
���������������E��
 ��	��E���;	��

C���
{;��
�� 0 till 99 999 steg 

(£������£��� -�����KKK�KK�;��7-�����KKK�KK�����8R

Tidtagningsur KK�����
��FK���	��
��FK���;	���


Z
�����;�����
����� !-�����,F-;��7�F�����!"-��	���8R

C����{���� !-�����,F-����7,,������-��	�8R

J
$��������
��	
� %,-�����"-�°C��7,"�����,-"�°F8

&y
��
��������
��	
� %>-������-�°C��7%"�����,"-�°F8

Batterier 2 x LR44 1.5V

U����
����{���� ������
�;����	�
���
����
 ,�£
�7�����������
{;��
�8�

�
��	;���
��;���� 64 x 33 x 42 mm
7=���U���08� 7>�F>���,�!-���,��F��	�8

X;�� !"�K���7,�>!��68�����$����
�


 NOTERING � RU
���;� ������
�� ���{���� ������� �£�
���
;���;���������
��������
�;�������
�����{�����������
�£�<?�E�?Z��������
�

OM OREGON SCIENTIFIC

U��y;� �£
� ������� 7�����
��������������8� )y
� ���� ���
��
�����£
���
��	;��
��£���������;���
�
I�'�!������
�I�
�
�:�;����;���;�
I� �{����
��	;��
I� �{��
�������
I� D<H#%
����)���
�����;��)�
�������)���
��0�����������£���
���;�£�
�)�
������ )y
� �£
�� ;	���
� � ��� )���� �� $��y��
� ��� ;����;��
������������
�$��y��
���������
��)�
�������

X� ������� �	� ����
� ���� �)�
������ �	� $��y��
� �£� �£
�
������� ���� ��� �	� ���� ;����� � ;����;�� ���� Q
�����
C�������;	��;����;��$��y;�
��	��£
���;�����������www.
�
�������������� eller www.or���������������� )y
� ����
���������)���	���
�����
����;�����	���
����������

EU-FÖRSÄKRAN OM ÖVERENSSTÄMMELSE

Q
����� C������� �����
� �{
���� ��� C���
{;��
��
C���
{;��
������
����7'�����L��<!>�&'8 y��
�����{���
�
med� <'H� �
�;����� >--"E,-/E<H�� <�� ����
��� ;���� ���
�D<H=J�J#BQO� Q&� HQO&Q�'B#@�� ;��� �
�£����� ���
�{��{�����������Q�<(QO�CHB<O#B&BH���
��������
�

 © 2009�������������������!�����������������    

�EOL!--,--/-,%----b%,-      


